Government of Jammu and Kashmir J&K Services Selection Board CPO Chowk, , Panjthirthi, Jammu/ Zum Zum Building Ram Bagh Srinagar www.jkssb.nic.in

Subject: Result / Scoresheet of candidates Computer Based Written Test (CBT) Examination for the Post of Motor Vehicle Traffic Assistant, DMRRR (Transport) Department, Kashmir Division, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2022, under Item No. 194 held on 07-02-2023 – regarding

NOTIFICATION

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB) conducted Computer Based Written Test (CBT) for the posts of Motor Vehicle Traffic Assistant, DMRRR (Transport) Department, Kashmir Division, advertised vide Advertisement Notification No. 05 of 2022, under Item No. 194 on 07-02-2023; and

Whereas, the Jammu and Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB), vide Notice dated: 15.02.2023, issued Answer Key in respect of the aforesaid test, that was made live on official website of JKSSB (www.ikssb.nic.in) from 16-02-2023 to 19-02-2023 for information of candidates and seeking of objections, if any; and

Whereas, in response to aforesaid notice, no objections were received in respect of any unique questions. Subsequently, the final answer key in respect of CBT examination held for the Post of Motor Vehicle Traffic Assistant, DMRRR (Transport) Department, Kashmir Division was finalized and notified vide No. No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/06/2023-04 (7110979) Dated: 25.05.2023; and

Now, therefore, in view of the above, the result / score-sheet, based on the performance of candidates who appeared in the Computer Based, Written Test (CBT) for the posts of Motor Vehicle Traffic Assistant, DMRRR (Transport) Department, Kashmir Division, conducted on 07.02.2023, is hereby notified as **Annexure "A"**,

It is further notified that :

- i. Mere figuring in the result/ score sheet shall not entitle a candidate to be called for document verification or to figure in the select list and that he she has to fulfill other eligibility conditions, as laid down in rules and decision of the Board in this regard shall be final.
- ii. The Jammu & Kashmir Services Selection Board (JKSSB) will call candidates falling in the consideration zone, based on the merit obtained by them for document verification. The schedule for document verification shall be notified separately

Sd/= (Reyaz Ahmad Malik) JKAS Controller of Examinations J&K Services Selection Board

No.: JKSSB-COE0EXAM(UT)/06/2023-04 (7110979)

Dated: 31.05.2023

Copy to

- i. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu.
- ii. Director, Information & Public Relations, J&K, Jammu with the request to get the said notification published in at least two leading local newspapers of Jammu / Kashmir.
- iii. Member _____(All)J&K Services Selection Board for information.
- iv. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board for Information.
- v. A.O, Jammu/ Srinagar for information and necessary action.
- vi. P.A. to Chairman, JKSSB, for the information of the Chairman. I/C Website, J&K Services Selection Board.

Annexure A

Result/Score of the candidates for the post of Motor Vehicle Traffic Assistant Date of Examination: 07-Feb-2023

Sr. No.	Roll Number	Name of the Candidate	Father's Name	Score
1	4070210225	Neeraj Singh	Balwan Singh	34.75
2	4070210143	Aman Deep Singh	Surinder Singh	16.25
3	4170217027	Deepak Bhat	Pran Nath Bhat	Absent